Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
General purpose applications
Series/Type:  FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
Ordering code:  B3237*E/F
Date:  April 2025
Version:  03
 TDK Electronics AG 2025. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Voltage),50/60Hz, “Protected”, 10K AFC, max.
+70 °C
Structure of ordering code
2 Capacitors are designed to be mounted with terminals upright.  All tests during the approval of the series have been performed in vertical
position. Capacitors can be also installed in horizontal position, however, since it might have an impact in performance it is highly
recommended by us and it is customer duty to do the assessment on the electrical and mechanical performance with the customer mechanical
design, under specific customer working condition.
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical characteristics
B32375F series - fast-on terminals
UL certification (VN / VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS
3
  CR Ordering code IRMS,max
at 60°C 4
IRMS,max
at 70°C 5
Î Is Rth
6
  RS
7 Tanδ 8  ESL 9  D H Weight Packing
V μF A A A A K/W mΩ ×10-3 nH mm mm kg Unit
750/530 3 × 5 B32375F5505J030 15 11   330    900 7.8 4.2  1.5  150  50 127.5 0.31 50
B32376E series - M10 screw terminals
VN / VRMS line to line voltage
VN/VRMS
3
  CR Ordering code IRMS,max
at 60°C 4
IRMS,max
at 70°C 5
Î Is Rth
6
  RS
7 Tanδ 8  ESL9 D H Weight Packing
V μF A A A A K/W mΩ ×10-3 nH mm mm kg Unit
750/530 3 × 100 B32376E5107J030 55 36 3950 11800 1.8 0.7  3.5  150  136 208 3.3 4
1020/720 3 × 100 B32376E7107J020 52 10 -- 3200 9600 1.5 0.7 3.0 150 136 283 4.4 3
B32377E/F series - Clamp terminals
UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VN / VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS
3 CR Ordering code IRMS,max
at 60°C 4
IRMS,max
at 70°C 5
Î Is Rth
6
  RS
7 Tanδ 8  ESL 9
V μF A A A A K/W mΩ ×10-3 nH
460/330 3 × 50 B32377F3506J030 32 23 1500 4500 4.2 1.3 3.5 130
3 × 60 B32377F3606J030 33 25 1300 4000 3.8 1.3 3.0 130
3 × 70 B32377F3706J030 34 25 1500 4500 3.8 1.2 3.0 130
3 ×100 B32377F3107J030 31 22 1400 4200 3.3 1.6 7.0 150
680/480 3 × 40 B32377F4406J080 32 22 1200 3600 3.8 1.3 3.0 130
3 × 50 B32377F4506J080 29 20 1100 3300 3.4 1.8 3.5 150
3 × 80 B32377F4806J080 33 22 1550 4650 2.7 1.4 6.0 150
3 × 100 B32377F4107J080 44 27 1930 5790 2.3 0.9 6.0 130
3 × 130 B32377E4137J081 52 34 2980 8900 1.9 0.6 5.5 130
3 × 150 B32377E4157J081 50 10 -- 2900 8700 1.9 0.7 7.0 130
3 × 200 B32377E4207J081 59 10 -- 4590 13700 1.7 0.5 7.5 130
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32377E/F series - Clamp terminals
UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VN / VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS
3
  CR Ordering code IRMS,max  at
60°C 4
IRMS,max at
70°C 5
Î Is Rth
6 RS
7
  Tanδ 8  ESL 9
V μF A A A A K/W mΩ ×10-3 nH
750/530 3 × 20 B32377F5206J030 31 23 930 2700 4.2 1.4 2.0 130
3 × 25 B32377F5256J030 34 25 980 2700 3.8 1.3 2.0 150
3 × 30 B32377F5306J030 34 24 900 2700 3.5 1.4 2.5 150
3 × 50 B32377F5506J031 42 29 1680 5000 2.8 1.0 2.5 100
3 × 75 B32377E5756J031 56 38 2530 7500 2.2 0.5 3.5 100
3 × 100 B32377E5107J031 47 29 2770 8300 2.0 0.8 5.0 100
3 × 120 B32377E5127J031 60 38 3500 10500 1.7 0.6 3.0 130
3 × 133 B32377E5137J331 61 39 3720 11100 1.7 0.5 5.0 130
850/600 3 × 15 B32377F6156J000 31 23 900 2700 4.2 1.4 2.5 150
1020/720 3 × 30 B32377F7306J021 45 30 1580 4700 2.8 0.8 2.5  100
1100/780 3 × 35 B32377E7356J080 45 30 2000 6000 2.2 0.9 2.0  130
3 × 60 B32377E7606J080 51 29 2620 7860 1.7 0.8 2.5  150
3 × 75 B32377E7756J080 5210 -- 2760 8280 1.6 0.7 3.0  130
1200/850 3 × 42 B32377E8426J050 64 39 2580 7740 1.8 0.4 2.5  130
3 × 55.8 B32377E8566J050 54 28 2630 7890 1.7 0.5 3.0 150
1415/1000 3 × 40 B32377E1406J000 51 28 1800 5600 1.6 0.9 2.0 150
3 VN Rated AC Voltage (line to line) / VRMS (line to line), complete explanation in the section Terms
4 Max permissible IRMS,max current at +60 ºC for THS ≤ +85 ºC, ∆Tmax ≤ 25 K, considering a harmonic spectrum up to 10 kHz.
IRMS,max derating vs temperature refer to the permissible current versus ambient temperature curve
5 Max permissible IRMS,max current at +70 ºC for THS ≤ +85 ºC, ∆Tmax≤ 15 K, considering a harmonic spectrum up to 10 kHz.
IRMS,max derating vs temperature refer to the permissible current versus ambient temperature curve
6 Thermal resistance ambient to HS, considering natural convection (10 W/(m2.K)), terminals without temperature fixation and bottom screw
connected to a piece with big thermal inertia
7 Series resistance -RS- at 1 kHz is a typical value (only valid for low frequency range), model schematic refers to Figure 8
8 Max tan δ at 1 kHz
9 ESL at 1 MHz (typical value)
10 Climatic category 40/60/21
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensions and Packing
B32377E/F series - Clamp terminals
UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VN / VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS
3 CR Ordering code D H Terminal Weight Packing
V μF mm mm type kg Unit
460/330 3 × 50 B32377F3506J030 75 163 A 0.8 6
3 × 60 B32377F3606J030 75 200 A 1.0 6
3 × 70 B32377F3706J030 75 200 A 1.0 6
3 ×100 B32377F3107J030 75 275 A 1.4 6
680/480 3 × 40 B32377F4406J080 75 200 A 1.0 6
3 × 50 B32377F4506J080 75 245 A 1.2 6
3 × 80 B32377F4806J080 85 275 A 1.8 4
3 × 100 B32377F4107J080 96 275 A 2.2 4
3 × 130 B32377E4137J081 116 253 C 3.1 4
3 × 150 B32377E4157J081 116 283 C 3.3 4
3 × 200 B32377E4207J081 136 253 C 4.0 4
750/530 3 × 20 B32377F5206J030 75 163 A 0.8 6
3 × 25 B32377F5256J030 75 200 A 1.0 6
3 × 30 B32377F5306J030 75 230 A 1.2 6
3 × 50 B32377F5506J031 96 200 A 1.7 4
3 × 75 B32377E5756J031 116 208 C 2.6 4
3 × 100 B32377E5107J031 116 238 C 2.9 4
3 × 120 B32377E5127J031 136 238 C 3.8 4
3 × 133 B32377E5137J331 136 253 C 4.0 4
850/600 3 × 15 B32377F6156J000 75 163 A 0.8 6
1020/720 3 × 30 B32377F7306J021 96 200 A 1.7 4
1100/780 3 × 35 B32377E7356J080 116 208 C 2.6 4
3 × 60 B32377E7606J080 136 238 C 3.8 4
3 × 75 B32377E7756J080 136 283 C 4.4 4
1200/850 3 × 42 B32377E8426J050 136 208 C 3.3 4
3 × 55.8 B32377E8566J050 136 238 C 3.8 4
1415/1000 3 × 40 B32377E1406J000 136 283 C 4.4 4
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
The electrical parameters of the types listed in the subsequent tables can be provided upon
request.
B32375F series - fast-on terminals, parameters upon request
UL certification (VN / VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS 3 CR Ordering code D H
V μF  mm mm
350/250 3×20 B32375F2206J050 50.0 127.5
3×30 B32375F2306J050 63.5 127.5
3×40 B32375F2406J050 63.5 127.5
3×50 B32375F2506J050 63.5 150.5
460/330 3×20 B32375F3206J030 50.0 127.5
3×30 B32375F3306J030 63.5 127.5
3×40 B32375F3406J030 63.5 150.5
590/420 3×15 B32375F4156J020 63.5 127.5
3×20 B32375F4206J020 63.5 127.5
3×25 B32375F4256J020 63.5 150.5
680/480 3×10 B32375F4106J080 63.5 127.5
3×15 B32375F4156J080 63.5 127.5
3×20 B32375F4206J080 63.5 150.5
750/530 3×8 B32375F5805J030 63.5 127.5
3×10 B32375F5106J030 63.5 127.5
3×15 B32375F5156J030 63.5 150.5
850/600 3×5 B32375F6505J000 63.5 127.5
3×10 B32375F6106J000 63.5 150.5
B32376E series - M10 screw terminals, parameters upon request
VN / VRMS line to line voltage
VN/VRMS 3 CR Ordering code D H
V μF  mm mm
350/250 3×200 B32376E2207J050 116 208
3×300 B32376E2307J050 116 238
3×400 B32376E2407J050 136 238
460/330 3×150 B32376E3157J030 116 208
3×200 B32376E3207J030 116 238
3×300 B32376E3307J030 136 238
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 10 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32376E series - M10 screw terminals, parameters upon request
VN / VRMS line to line voltage
VN/VRMS 3 CR Ordering code D H
V μF  mm mm
590/420 3×100 B32376E4107J020 116 208
3×200 B32376E4207J020 136 238
3×250 B32376E4257J020 136 253
680/480 3×60 B32376E4606J080 116 171
3×150 B32376E4157J080 136 208
3×200 B32376E4207J080 136 253
750/530 3×50 B32376E5506J030 116 171
3×170 B32376E5177J030 136 283
850/600 3×40 B32376E6406J000 116 171
3×100 B32376E6107J000 136 238
3×130 B32376E6137J000 136 283
935/660 3×30 B32376E6306J060 116 171
3×75 B32376E6756J060 116 238
3×110 B32376E6117J060 136 283
1020/720 3×30 B32376E7306J020 116 208
3×75 B32376E7756J020 136 238
1100/780 3×30 B32376E7306J080 116 208
3×50 B32376E7506J080 136 208
3×75 B32376E7756J080 136 283
1200/850 3×25 B32376E8256J050 116 208
3×56 B32376E8566J050 136 253
3×70 B32376E8706J050 136 283
1270/900 3×20 B32376E9206J000 116 208
3×40 B32376E9406J000 136 238
3×56 B32376E9566J000 136 283
1415/1000 3×15 B32376E1156J000 116 208
3×30 B32376E1306J000 136 208
1415/1000 3×56 B32376E1566J000 136 283
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 11 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32377E/F series - Clamp terminals, parameters upon request
UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VN / VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS 3 CR Ordering code D H Terminal
V μF  mm mm type
350/250 3×60 B32377F2606J050 75 163 A
3×70 B32377F2706J050 75 163 A
3×84 B32377F2846J050 75 163 A
3×100 B32377F2107J050 75 200 A
3×150 B32377F2157J050 75 230 A
3×160 B32377F2167J050 75 230 A
3×200 B32377F2207J051 96 230 A
3×250 B32377F2257J051 96 275 A
3×300 B32377E2307J051 116 238 C
3×330 B32377E2337J051 116 238 C
3×400 B32377E2407J051 116 283 C
460/330 3×80 B32377F3806J030 75 230 A
3×120 B32377F3127J030 85 245 A
3×150 B32377F3157J030 96 245 A
3×200 B32377E3207J031 116 238 C
3×250 B32377E3257J031 116 283 C
3×300 B32377E3307J031 136 238 C
3×330 B32377E3337J031 136 238 C
590/420 3×50 B32377F4506J020 75 200 A
3×60 B32377F4606J020 75 230 A
3×70 B32377F4706J020 75 245 A
3×80 B32377F4806J020 75 275 A
3×100 B32377F4107J020 85 275 A
3×150 B32377E4157J021 116 238 C
3×200 B32377E4207J021 116 283 C
3×250 B32377E4257J021 136 253 C
680/480 3×30 B32377F4306J080 75 200 A
3×60 B32377F4606J080 75 275 A
680/480 3×70 B32377F4706J080 85 245 A
3×74 B32377F4746J080 96 230 A
3×138 B32377E4137J881 116 253 C
3×170 B32377E4177J081 136 238 C
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 12 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32377E/F series - Clamp terminals, parameters upon request
UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VN / VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS 3 CR Ordering code D H Terminal
V μF  mm mm type
750/530 3×40 B32377F5406J030 75 275 A
3×45 B32377F5456J030 75 275 A
3×62 B32377E5626J031 116 208 C
3×70 B32377E5706J031 116 208 C
3×80 B32377E5806J031 136 208 C
3×150 B32377E5157J031 136 283 C
850/600 3×20 B32377F6206J000 85 163 A
3×25 B32377F6256J000 96 163 A
3×30 B32377F6306J000 96 163 A
3×38 B32377F6386J000 96 200 A
3×50 B32377F6506J000   96 230 A
3×70 B32377F6706J000   85 350 A
3×83 B32377E6836J001 136 208 C
3×90 B32377E6906J001 136 238 C
3×100 B32377E6107J001 136 238 C
3×130 B32377E6137J001 136 283 C
935/660 3×40 B32377E6406J060 116 208 C
3×50 B32377E6506J060 116 238 C
3×60 B32377E6606J060 116 253 C
3×70 B32377E6706J060 116 283 C
3×75 B32377E6756J060 116 283 C
3×80 B32377E6806J060 116 283 C
3×90 B32377E6906J060 136 253 C
3x100 B32377E6107J060 136 253 C
3x110 B32377E6117J060 136 283 C
1020/720
3×25 B32377F7256J021   96 200 A
3×34 B32377F7346J021   96 230 A
3×38 B32377F7386J020 116 208 C
3×40 B32377E7406J020 116 208 C
3×50 B32377E7506J020 116 238 C
3×56 B32377E7566J020 116 253 C
3×60 B32377E7606J020 116 283 C
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 13 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32377E/F series - Clamp terminals, parameters upon request
UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VN / VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS 3 CR Ordering code D H Terminal
V μF  mm mm type
1020/720 3×65 B32377E7656J020 116 283 C
3×75 B32377E7756J020 136 238 C
3x100 B32377E7107J020 136 283 C
1100/780 3x25 B32377F7256J081 96 230 A
3x29 B32377F7296J081 96 245 A
3x30 B32377E7306J080 116 208 C
3x40 B32377E7406J080 116 238 C
3x47 B32377E7476J080 116 253 C
3×50 B32377E7506J080 116 283 C
3×56 B32377E7566J080 116 283 C
3×70 B32377E7706J080 136 253 C
1200/850 3×10 B32377F8106J051 96 163 A
3×15 B32377F8156J051 96 200 A
3×20 B32377F8206J051 96 230 A
3×25 B32377E8256J050 116 208 C
3×31 B32377E8316J050 116 208 C
3×35 B32377E8356J050 116 238 C
3×60 B32377E8606J050 136 253 C
3×70 B32377E8706J050 136 283 C
1270/900 3×20 B32377E9206J000 116 208 C
3×25 B32377E9256J000 116 208 C
3×30 B32377E9306J000 116 238 C
3×35 B32377E9356J000 116 253 C
3×40 B32377E9406J000 136 238 C
3×45 B32377E9456J000 136 253 C
3×50 B32377E9506J000 136 283 C
3×56 B32377E9566J000 136 283 C
3×60 B32377E9606J000 136 313 C
1415/1000 3×15 B32377E1156J000 116 208 C
3×20 B32377E1206J000 116 208 C
3×25 B32377E1256J000 116 253 C
3×30 B32377E1306J000 136 238 C
3×35 B32377E1356J000 136 253 C
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 14 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32377E/F series - Clamp terminals, parameters upon request
UL certification up to 1000 VRMS (VN / VRMS line to line voltage)
VN/VRMS 3 CR Ordering code D H Terminal
V μF  mm mm type
1415/1000 3×45 B32377E1456J000 136 283 C
3×50 B32377E1506J000 136 313 C
3×56 B32377E1566J000 136 358 C
B32378E series - Clamp terminals, parameters upon request
VN / VRMS line to line voltage
VN/VRMS 3 CR Ordering code D H Terminal
V μF  mm mm type
590/420 3×150 B32378E4157J020 116 154 D
3×200 B32378E4207J020 116 177 D
3×250 B32378E4257J020 116 214 D
680/480 3×100 B32378E4127J080 116 154 D
3×150 B32378E4157J080 116 154 D
3×200 B32378E4207J080 116 214 D
750/530 3×80 B32378E5806J030 116 154 D
3×100 B32378E5107J030 116 154 D
3×120 B32378E5127J030 116 154 D
3×150 B32378E5157J030 116 177 D
850/600 3×80 B32378E6806J000 116 154 D
3×100 B32378E6107J000 116 154 D
3×120 B32378E6127J000 116 177 D
3×150 B32378E6157J000 116 214 D
935/660 3×80 B32378E6806J060 116 154 E
3×100 B32378E6107J060 116 177 E
3×120 B32378E6127J060 116 214 E
1020/720 3×60 B32378E7606J020 116 154 E
3×70 B32378E7706J020 116 154 E
3×80 B32378E7806J020 116 177 E
3×100 B32378E7107J020 116 177 E
1020/720 3×120 B32378E7127J020 116 214 E
1100/780 3×50 B32378E7506J080 116 154 E
3×60 B32378E7606J080 116 177 E
3×70 B32378E7706J080 116 177 E
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 15 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
B32378E series - Clamp terminals, parameters upon request
VN / VRMS line to line voltage
VN/VRMS 3 CR Ordering code D H Terminal
V μF  mm mm type
1100/780 3×80 B32378E7806J080 116 214 E
3×100 B32378E7107J080 116 214 E
1200/850 3×50 B32378E8506J050 116 177 E
3×60 B32378E8606J050 116 177 E
3×70 B32378E8706J050 116 214 E
3×80 B32378E8806J050 116 214 E
3×100 B32378E8107J050 116 244 E
1270/900 3×40 B32378E9406J000 116 177 E
3×60 B32378E9606J000 116 214 E
3×80 B32378E9806J000 116 244 E
1415/1000 3×30 B32378E1306J000 116 177 E
3×60 B32378E1606J000 116 244 E
3×80 B32378E1806J000 116 259 E
Display of ordering codes for TDK Electronics products
The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books,
other publications, on the company website, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order
confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to
different processes employed and do not affect the specifications of the respective products.
Detailed information can be found on the Internet under www.tdk-electronics.tdk.com/orderingcodes
 Film Capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B3237*E/F
 General purpose applications FilterCap MKD AC – Three phase
CAP PW PD April 2025
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 16 of 41
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical characteristics: Clearance and creepage distances
Series Diameter D
mm
Max. height Hmax
mm
Terminal to terminal Terminal to case
Min.
clearance
mm
Min.
creepage
mm
Min.
clearance
mm
Min.
creepage
mm
B32375E/F
Type A
50/63.5 185   9.5 12.7   8.0 12.7
B32376E/F 116 350 19.1 19.1 19.1 19.1
B32377E/F
Type A
75/85/96/116/136 350 14.0 14.0 17.0 18.0
B32377E/F